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D25 TÉCNICAS DE FABRICACIÓN

Técnicas de fabricación (Vocabularios)

British Standards Institution (BSI)

PD CEN/TR 14599:2005 (ANULADA)

Terms and definitions for welding purposes in relation with EN 1792

Sistemas de automatización industrial en general

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS EN 62337:2007 (ANULADA)

Commissioning of electrical, instrumentation and control systems in the process industry. Specific phases and milestones

Máquinas de control numérico

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

UNE-ISO 230-7:2008

Máquinas-herramienta. Código de verificación de máquinas-herramienta. Parte 7: Precisión geométrica de los ejes de rotación.

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS ISO 230-2:2006 (ANULADA)

Test code for machine tools. Determination of accuracy and repeatability of positioning numerically controlled axes

Robots industriales. Manipuladores

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE-prEN ISO 10218-2:2008

Robots para entornos industriales. Requisitos de seguridad. Parte 2: Sistemas robot e integración (ISO/DIS 10218-2:2008).

Medición y control de procesos industriales

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

EN 60534-8-1:2000 (ANULADA)

Válvulas de regulación de procesos industriales. Parte 8: Consideraciones sobre el ruido. Sección 1: Medida en laboratorio del ruido generado por un caudal aerodinámico en una válvula de regulación. (Ratificada por AENOR en diciembre de 2000)

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/DIS 13584-32:2008

Industrial automation systems and integration - Parts library - Part 32: Implementation resources: OntoML: Ontology markup language

International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC)

IEC 62424*CEI 62424:2008

Representation of process control engineering - Requests in P&I diagrams and data exchange between P&ID tools and PCE-CAE tools

European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization (CENELEC)

FprEN 62419:2008

IEC 62419: Control technology - Rules for the designation of measuring instruments.

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS 7986:2005 (ANULADA)

Data quality metrics for industrial measurement and control systems. Specification

BS 7986:2001 (ANULADA)

Specification for data quality metrics for industrial measurement and control systems(BS 7986:2005)

Elementos modulares y otros dispositivos

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO 10073:1991 (ANULADA)

Tools for moulding; support pillars(ISO 10073 (2008-08))

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS 6101-4:1987 (ANULADA)

Machine tool ball screws. Method of calculation of static axial rigidity(BS ISO 3408-4:2006)

Dispositivos divisores y de sujeción

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

EN 1550/prA1:2008 (ANULADA)

Machine-tools safety - Safety requirements for the design and construction of work holding chucks(EN 1550+A1 (2008-07))

EN 1550:1997 (ANULADA)

Machine-tools safety - Safety requirements for the design and construction of work holding chucks(EN 1550+A1 (2008-07))

EN 1550+A1:2008

Machine-tools safety - Safety requirements for the design and construction of work holding chucks

Máquinas-herramienta en general

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS ISO 230-2:2006 (ANULADA)

Test code for machine tools. Determination of accuracy and repeatability of positioning numerically controlled axes

Rectificadoras y pulidoras

International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC)

IEC 60745-2-4 Edition 2.1*CEI 60745-2-4 Edition 2.1:2008

Hand-held motor-operated electric tools - Safety - Part 2-4: Particular requirements for sanders and polishers other than disk type / Note: Combines IEC 60745-2-4 (2006-01) and AMD 1 (2008-05)

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

EN 13218/prA1:2008 (ANULADA)

Machine tools - Safety - Stationary grinding machines(EN 13218+A1 (2008-07))

EN 13218:2002 (ANULADA)

Machine tools - Safety - Stationary grinding machines(EN 13218+A1 (2008-07))

EN 13218+A1:2008

Machine tools - Safety - Stationary grinding machines

Sierras mecánicas

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

EN 15027/prA1:2008

Transportable wall saw and wire saw equipment for job site - Safety / Note: Intended as an amendment to EN 15027 (2007-11).

Sierras

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

UNE 16534-1:1998 (ANULADA)

Hojas de sierra para metales, a mano y a máquina. Parte 1: Hojas de sierra a mano. Medidas principales.

UNE 16534-1:2008

Hojas de sierra para metales, a mano y a máquina Parte 1: Hojas de sierra a mano. Medidas principales

Equipos de forjado. Prensas. Cizallas

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/FDIS 10069-2:2008 (ANULADA)

Tools for pressing - Elastomer pressure springs - Part 2: Specification of accessories(ISO 10069-2 (2008-08))

ISO/FDIS 11903:2008

Tools for pressing - Guide pillar mountings / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 11903 (1996-12).

ISO/FDIS 11900-2:2008

Tools for pressing - Ball-lock punch retainers - Part 2: Types C and D, reduced for light duty / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 11900-2 (2001-08).

ISO/FDIS 10071-1:2008

Tools for pressing - Ball-lock punches - Part 1: Ball-lock punches for light duty / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 10071-1 (2001-07).

ISO 10069-1:2008

Tools for pressing - Elastomer pressure springs - Part 1: General specification

ISO 10069-2:2008

Tools for pressing - Elastomer pressure springs - Part 2: Specification of accessories

ISO/FDIS 10069-1:2008 (ANULADA)

Tools for pressing - Elastomer pressure springs - Part 1: General specification(ISO 10069-1 (2008-08))

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

DIN 9830:1988 (ANULADA)

Burr heights on stamped parts

Equipos de moldeo

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/FDIS 10073:2008 (ANULADA)

Tools for moulding - Support pillars(ISO 10073 (2008-08))

ISO/FDIS 10907-1:2008

Tools for moulding - Locating rings - Part 1: Locating rings for mounting without thermal insulating sheets in small or medium moulds (types A and B) / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 10907-1 (1996-12).

ISO 10073:2008

Tools for moulding - Support pillars

ISO/FDIS 8406:2008

Tools for moulding - Mould bases - Round locating elements and spacers / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 8406 (2001-10).

Herramientas manuales en general

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

EN ISO 15744:2002 (ANULADA)

Hand-held non-electric power tools - Noise measurement code - Engineering method (grade 2) (ISO 15744:2002)(EN ISO 15744 (2008-08))

prEN ISO 15744:2008 (ANULADA)

Hand-held non-electric power tools - Noise measurement code - Engineering method (grade 2) (ISO 15744:2002)(EN ISO 15744 (2008-08))

EN ISO 15744:2008

Hand-held non-electric power tools - Noise measurement code - Engineering method (grade 2) (ISO 15744:2002)

Herramientas neumáticas

International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC)

IEC 60745-2-8 Edition 2.1*CEI 60745-2-8 Edition 2.1:2008

Hand-held motor-operated electric tools - Safety - Part 2-8: Particular requirements for shears and nibblers / Note: Combines IEC 60745-2-8 (2003-03) and AMD 1 (2008-05)

Herramientas eléctricas

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

UNE-EN 60335-2-45:2004/A1:2008

Aparatos electrodomésticos y análogos. Seguridad. Parte 2-45: Requisitos particulares para herramientas calefactoras móviles y aparatos análogos.

International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC)

IEC 60745-2-21 Edition 1.1*CEI 60745-2-21 Edition 1.1:2008

Hand-held motor-operated electric tools - Safety - Part 2-21: Particular requirements for drain cleaners / Note: Combines IEC 60745-2-21 (2002-09) and AMD 1 (2008-05)

IEC 60745-2-8 Edition 2.1*CEI 60745-2-8 Edition 2.1:2008

Hand-held motor-operated electric tools - Safety - Part 2-8: Particular requirements for shears and nibblers / Note: Combines IEC 60745-2-8 (2003-03) and AMD 1 (2008-05)

IEC 60745-2-6 Edition 2.2*CEI 60745-2-6 Edition 2.2:2008

Hand-held motor-operated electric tools - Safety - Part 2-6: Particular requirements for hammers / Note: Zusammenfassung von IEC 60745-2-6 (1989-04), AMD 1 (2006-01) and AMD 2 (2008-05) or IEC 60745-2-6, Ed. 2.1 (2006-03) and AMD 2 (2008-05)

IEC 60745-2-4 Edition 2.1*CEI 60745-2-4 Edition 2.1:2008

Hand-held motor-operated electric tools - Safety - Part 2-4: Particular requirements for sanders and polishers other than disk type / Note: Combines IEC 60745-2-4 (2006-01) and AMD 1 (2008-05)

Herramientas manuales portátiles

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

UNE 16536:1998 (ANULADA)

Alicates y tenazas. Tenazas para encofrador. Medidas y valores de ensayo.

UNE 16536:2008

Alicates y tenazas. Tenazas para encofrador. Medidas y valores de ensayo.

UNE 16591-2:1999 (ANULADA)

Alcotanas, picos y herramientas similares. Parte 2: Alcotanas. Especificaciones técnicas, geometría de la cabeza, tipos y medidas.

UNE 16591-2:2008

Alcotanas, picos y herramientas similares. Parte 2: Alcotanas. Especificaciones técnicas, geometría de la cabeza, tipos y medidas.

International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC)

IEC 60745-2-8 Edition 2.1*CEI 60745-2-8 Edition 2.1:2008

Hand-held motor-operated electric tools - Safety - Part 2-8: Particular requirements for shears and nibblers / Note: Combines IEC 60745-2-8 (2003-03) and AMD 1 (2008-05)

IEC 60745-2-4 Edition 2.1*CEI 60745-2-4 Edition 2.1:2008

Hand-held motor-operated electric tools - Safety - Part 2-4: Particular requirements for sanders and polishers other than disk type / Note: Combines IEC 60745-2-4 (2006-01) and AMD 1 (2008-05)

Association Française de Normalisation (AFNOR)

L95-003,PR EN 3711:1991 (ANULADA)

Aerospace series. Wrench-double ended, bi-hexagonal, straight, cranked, offset.(NF EN 3711:200809 (L95-003))

L95-001,PR EN 3709:1991 (ANULADA)

Aerospace series. Wrenches and sockets bi-hexagonal. Technical specification.(NF EN 3709:200809 (L95-001))

Otras herramientas manuales

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE 16591-3:2008

Alcotanas, picos y herramientas similares. Parte 3: Picos. Especificaciones técnicas, geometría de la cabeza, tipos y medidas.

Soldeo, soldeo fuerte y soldeo blando en general

British Standards Institution (BSI)

PD CEN ISO/TR 15608:2005 (ANULADA)

Welding. Guidelines for a metallic materials grouping system

Procedimientos de soldeo

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

UNE-EN ISO 18595:2008

Soldeo por resistencia. Soldeo por puntos del aluminio y aleaciones de aluminio. Soldabilidad, soldeo y ensayos (ISO 18595:2007)

European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization (CENELEC)

FprEN 50504:2008 (ANULADA)

Validation of arc welding equipment.

prEN 50444:2007 (ANULADA)

Basic standard for the evaluation of human exposure to electromagnetic fields from equipment for arc welding and allied processes(EN 50444 (2008-02))

British Standards Institution (BSI)

PD CEN/TR 14599:2005 (ANULADA)

Terms and definitions for welding purposes in relation with EN 1792

Consumibles para soldeo

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE-prEN ISO 14343:2008

Consumibles para el soldeo. Electrodos de alambre, electrodos de banda, alambres y varillas para el soldeo por fusión de aceros inoxidables y resistentes al calor. Clasificación (ISO/DIS 14343:2008)

PNE-prEN ISO 14344:2008

Soldeo y procesos afines. Procesos de soldeo eléctrico con fundente y gas de protección. Directrices para la compra de consumibles (ISO/DIS 14344:2008)

UNE-EN 12072:2000 (ANULADA)

Consumibles para el soldeo. Electrodos de alambre, alambres y varillas para el soldeo por arco de aceros inoxidables y  resistentes al calor. Clasificación.

UNE-EN 12534:2000 (ANULADA)

Consumibles para el soldeo. Electrodos de alambre, alambres, varillas y depósitos para el soldeo por arco con protección gaseosa de aceros de alta resistencia. Clasificación.

UNE-EN ISO 14343:2008

Consumibles para el soldeo. Electrodos de alambre, electrodos de banda, alambres y varillas para el soldeo por fusión de aceros inoxidables y resistentes al calor. Clasificación. (ISO 14343:2002 e ISO 14343:2002/Amd 1:2006)

UNE-EN ISO 16834:2008

Consumibles para el soldeo. Electrodos de alambre, alambres, varillas y depósitos para el soldeo por arco con protección gaseosa de aceros de alta resistencia. Clasificación. (ISO 16834:2006)

UNE-EN ISO 24034:2006/A1:2008

Consumibles para el soldeo. Alambres y varillas macizos para soldeo por fusión del titanio y sus aleaciones. Clasificación. Modificación 1. (ISO 24034:2005/Amd 1:2008)

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/DIS 26304:2007 (ANULADA)

Welding consumables - Solid wire electrodes, tubular cored electrodes and electrode-flux combinations for submerged arc welding of high strength steels - Classification(ISO/FDIS 26304 (2008-08))

ISO/DIS 14172:2007 (ANULADA)

Welding consumables - Covered electrodes for manual metal arc welding of nickel and nickel alloys - Classification(ISO/FDIS 14172 (2008-07))

ISO/FDIS 26304:2008

Welding consumables - Solid wire electrodes, tubular cored electrodes and electrode-flux combinations for submerged arc welding of high strength steels - Classification

ISO/FDIS 14172:2008

Welding consumables - Covered electrodes for manual metal arc welding of nickel and nickel alloys - Classification / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 14172 (2003-11), ISO 14172 Technical Corrigendum 1 (2004-07), ISO 14172 Technical Corrigendum 2 (2005-06).

British Standards Institution (BSI)

PD CEN ISO/TR 20174:2005 (ANULADA)

Welding. Grouping system for materials. Japanese materials

PD CEN ISO/TR 20173:2005 (ANULADA)

Welding. Grouping systems for materials. American materials

Equipo de soldeo

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

UNE-EN 60974-2:2008

Equipos de soldadura eléctrica por arco. Parte 2: Sistemas de refrigeración por líquido.

UNE-EN 60974-5:2008

Equipos de soldadura eléctrica por arco. Parte 5: Alimentadores de hilo.

UNE-EN 60974-10:2008

Equipos de soldadura eléctrica por arco. Parte 10: Requisitos de compatibilidad electromagnética (CEM).

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/DIS 7289:2008

Gas welding equipment - Quick-action couplings with shut-off valves for welding, cutting and allied processes / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 7289 (1996-08).

European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization (CENELEC)

EN 50504:2008

Validation of arc welding equipment

Uniones soldadas y soldaduras

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

UNE-EN ISO 10447:2008

Soldeo por resistencia. Ensayo de pelado y de cincelado en soldaduras por resistencia por puntos y por protuberancias. (ISO 10447:2006)

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

prEN 12517-2:2008 (ANULADA)

Non-destructive testing of welds - Part 2: Evaluation of welded joints in aluminium and its alloys by radiography - Acceptance levels(EN 12517-2 (2008-08))

EN 12517-2:2008

Non-destructive testing of welds - Part 2: Evaluation of welded joints in aluminium and its alloys by radiography - Acceptance levels

British Standards Institution (BSI)

PD CEN/TR 15235:2005 (ANULADA)

Welding. Methods for assessing imperfections in metallic structures

PD CEN/TR 15135:2005 (ANULADA)

Welding. Design and non-destructive testing of welds

Tratamiento térmico

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM B 917/B 917M:2007 (ANULADA)

Standard Practice for Heat Treatment of Aluminum-Alloy Castings from All Processes(ASTM B 917/B 917M (2008))

ASTM B 917/B 917M:2008

Standard Practice for Heat Treatment of Aluminum-Alloy Castings from All Processes

Preparación de la superficie

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE-EN 12921-2:2005/prA1:2008

Máquinas para la limpieza  superficial y pretratamiento de piezas industriales que utilizan líquidos o vapores. Parte 2: Seguridad de las máquinas que utilizan líquidos de limpieza en base acuosa.

PNE-EN 12921-3:2005/prA1:2008

Máquinas para la limpieza superficial y pretratamiento de piezas industriales que utilizan líquidos o vapores. Parte 3: Seguridad de las máquinas que utilizan líquidos de limpieza inflamables.

PNE-EN 12921-4:2005/prA1:2008

Máquinas para la limpieza superficial y pretratamiento de piezas industriales que utilizan líquidos o vapores. Parte 4: Seguridad de las máquinas que utilizan disolventes halogenados.

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

prEN 13507:2008

Thermal spraying - Pre-treatment of surfaces of metallic parts and components for thermal spraying / Note: Intended as replacement for EN 13507 (2001-03).

Tratamiento de superficies

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE-EN 12921-2:2005/prA1:2008

Máquinas para la limpieza  superficial y pretratamiento de piezas industriales que utilizan líquidos o vapores. Parte 2: Seguridad de las máquinas que utilizan líquidos de limpieza en base acuosa.

PNE-EN 12921-3:2005/prA1:2008

Máquinas para la limpieza superficial y pretratamiento de piezas industriales que utilizan líquidos o vapores. Parte 3: Seguridad de las máquinas que utilizan líquidos de limpieza inflamables.

PNE-EN 12921-4:2005/prA1:2008

Máquinas para la limpieza superficial y pretratamiento de piezas industriales que utilizan líquidos o vapores. Parte 4: Seguridad de las máquinas que utilizan disolventes halogenados.

UNE-EN 1395:1996 (ANULADA)

Proyección térmica. Control de aceptación de equipos de proyección térmica.

UNE-EN 1395-1:2008

Proyección térmica. Inspección de aceptación del equipo de proyección térmica. Parte 1: Requisitos generales.

UNE-EN 1395-2:2008

Proyección térmica. Inspección de aceptación del equipo de proyección térmica. Parte 2: Proyección a la llama y HVOF

UNE-EN 1395-3:2008

Proyección térmica. Inspección de aceptación del equipo de proyección térmica. Parte 3: Proyección al arco.

UNE-EN 1395-4:2008

Proyección térmica. Inspección de aceptación del equipo de proyección térmica. Parte 4: Proyección por plasma

UNE-EN 1395-5:2008

Proyección térmica. Inspección de aceptación del equipo de proyección térmica. Parte 5: Proyección por plasma en cámaras.

UNE-EN 1395-6:2008

Proyección térmica. Inspección de aceptación del equipo de proyección térmica. Parte 6: Sistemas de manipulación.

UNE-EN 1395-7:2008

Proyección térmica. Inspección de aceptación del equipo de proyección térmica. Parte 7: Sistemas de alimentación de polvo.

UNE-EN 15311:2008

Proyección térmica. Componentes con recubrimientos por proyección térmica. Condiciones técnicas de suministro.

UNE-EN 15340:2008

Proyección térmica. Determinación de la resistencia a cizallamiento de los recubrimientos por proyección térmica.

UNE-EN 15520:2008

Proyección térmica. Recomendaciones para el diseño de conjuntos de elementos con recubrimientos por proyección térmica.

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/DIS 27830:2007 (ANULADA)

Metallic and other inorganic coatings - Standard guide for specifying such coatings(ISO 27830 (2008-08))

ISO 27830:2008

Metallic and other inorganic coatings - Guidelines for specifying metallic and inorganic coatings

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

DIN 52980:2008

Photocatalytic activity of surfaces - Determination of photocatalytic activity by degradation of methylene blue

Recubrimientos metálicos

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE-prEN 10244-2:2008

Alambre de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos metálicos no ferrosos sobre alambre de acero. Parte 2: Recubrimientos de cinc o de aleaciones de cinc.

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/DIS 27830:2007 (ANULADA)

Metallic and other inorganic coatings - Standard guide for specifying such coatings(ISO 27830 (2008-08))

ISO 4521:2008

Metallic and other inorganic coatings - Electrodeposited silver and silver alloy coatings for engineering purposes - Specification and test methods

ISO 27830:2008

Metallic and other inorganic coatings - Guidelines for specifying metallic and inorganic coatings

ISO 4522-2:1985 (ANULADA)

Metallic coatings; Test methods for electrodeposited silver and silver alloy coatings; Part 2: Adhesion tests(ISO 4521 (2008-09))

ISO 4521:1985 (ANULADA)

Metallic coatings; Electrodeposited silver and silver alloy coatings for engineering purposes(ISO 4521 (2008-09))

ISO 4522-3:1988 (ANULADA)

Metallic coatings; test methods for electrodeposited silver and silver alloy coatings; part 3: determination of the presence of residual salts(ISO 4521 (2008-09))

ISO/FDIS 4521:2008 (ANULADA)

Metallic and other inorganic coatings - Electrodeposited silver and silver alloy coatings for engineering purposes - Specification and test methods(ISO 4521 (2008-09))

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS EN 13858:2006 (ANULADA)

Corrosion protection of metals. Non-electrolytically applied zinc flake coatings on iron or steel components

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM A 123/A 123M:2002 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Zinc (Hot-Dip Galvanized) Coatings on Iron and Steel Products(ASTM A 123/A 123M (2008))

ASTM A 123/A 123M:2008

Standard Specification for Zinc (Hot-Dip Galvanized) Coatings on Iron and Steel Products

Esmaltes

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

UNE-EN 15206:2008

Esmaltes vítreos y de porcelana. Producción de probetas para ensayar los esmaltes sobre chapas de acero y de aluminio y sobre fundición

Recubrimientos orgánicos

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE-prEN 10245-1:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre. Parte 1: Reglas generales.

PNE-prEN 10245-2:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre. Parte 2: Recubrimiento de PVC en alambres.

PNE-prEN 10245-3:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre. Parte 3: Recubrimiento de PE en alambres.

PNE-prEN 10245-4:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre de acero. Parte 4: Alambre recubierto de poliéster.

PNE-prEN 10245-5:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre de acero. Parte 5: Alambre recubierto de poliamida.

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

prEN 14879-6:2006 (ANULADA)

Organic coating systems and linings for protection of industrial apparatus and plants against corrosion caused by aggressive media - Part 6: Combined linings with tile and brick layers

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS 4147:1980 (ANULADA)

Specification for bitumen-based hot-applied coating materials for protecting iron and steel, including suitable primers where required(BS EN 10300:2005)

D77 METALURGIA

Ensayos mecánicos de metales

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/DIS 28079:2008

Hardmetals - Palmquist toughness test

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

DIN 50159-2:2008

Metallic materials - Hardness testing with the UCI method - Part 2: Verification and calibration of the testing devices

DIN 50159-1:2008

Metallic materials - Hardness testing with the UCI method - Part 1: Test method

DIN 50134:2008

Testing of metallic materials - Compression test of metallic cellular materials

Association Française de Normalisation (AFNOR)

NF A49-862:1988 (ANULADA)

Steel tubes. Straightening test on tubular half-ferrule.

NF A49-858:1988 (ANULADA)

Steel tubes. Bend test on test pieces taken from tubes.

British Standards Institution (BSI)

CWA 15261-3:2005 (ANULADA)

Measurement uncertainties in mechanical tests on metallic materials. The evaluation of uncertainties in creep testing

CWA 15261-2:2005 (ANULADA)

Measurement uncertainties in mechanical tests on metallic materials. The evaluation of uncertainties in tensile testing

CWA 15261-1:2005 (ANULADA)

Measurement uncertainties in mechanical tests on metallic materials. The evaluation of uncertainties in low-cycle fatigue testing

BS 7448-3:2005 (ANULADA)

Fracture mechanics toughness tests. Method for determination of fracture toughness of metallic materials at rates of increase in stress intensity factor greater than 3.0 MPa m0.5 s-1

BS 7270:2006 (ANULADA)

Metallic materials. Constant amplitude strain controlled axial fatigue. Method of test

Ensayos no destructivos de metales

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO 11971:1997 (ANULADA)

Visual examination of surface quality of steel castings(ISO 11971 (2008-09))

ISO/FDIS 11971:2008 (ANULADA)

Steel and iron castings - Visual examination of surface quality(ISO 11971 (2008-09))

ISO 11971:2008

Steel and iron castings - Visual examination of surface quality

Análisis químico de metales

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

CR 10261:1995 (ANULADA)

ECISS Information Circular 11 - Iron and steel - Review of available methods of chemical analysis(CEN/TR 10261 (2008-07))

Association Française de Normalisation (AFNOR)

FD A06-002,FD CEN/TR 10345:2008

Guideline for statistical data treatment of inter laboratory tests for validation of analytical methods.

Otros métodos de ensayo de metales

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM F 1710:1997 (ANULADA)

Standard Test Method for Trace Metallic Impurities in Electronic Grade Titanium by High Mass-Resolution Glow Discharge Mass Spectrometer / Note: Approved 2002-00-00.(ASTM F 1710 (2008))

ASTM F 1593:1997 (ANULADA)

Standard Test Method for Trace Metallic Impurities in Electronic Grade Aluminum by High Mass-Resolution Glow-Discharge Mass Spectrometer / Note: Approved 2002-00-00.(ASTM F 1593 (2008))

ASTM F 1710:2008

Standard Test Method for Trace Metallic Impurities in Electronic Grade Titanium by High Mass-Resolution Glow Discharge Mass Spectrometer

ASTM F 1593:2008

Standard Test Method for Trace Metallic Impurities in Electronic Grade Aluminum by High Mass-Resolution Glow-Discharge Mass Spectrometer

Corrosión de metales

British Standards Institution (BSI)

DD CEN/TS 15280:2006 (ANULADA)

Evaluation of a.c. corrosion likelihood of buried pipelines. Application to cathodically protected pipelines

Metales férreos en general

Association Française de Normalisation (AFNOR)

FD A06-002,FD CEN/TR 10345:2008

Guideline for statistical data treatment of inter laboratory tests for validation of analytical methods.

A06-002:1986 (ANULADA)

Chemical analysis of steels and cast iron. Statistical method for checking the application of a procedure for the analysis of steels and cast iron.(FD CEN/TR 10345:200808 (A06-002))

Fundiciones

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/DIS 945-1:2006 (ANULADA)

Designation of microstructure of cast irons - Part 1: Graphite classification by visual analysis(ISO/FDIS 945-1 (2008-07))

ISO/FDIS 945-1:2008

Microstructure of cast irons - Part 1: Graphite classification by visual analysis / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 945 (1975-11).

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

prEN ISO 945-1:2006 (ANULADA)

Designation of microstructure of cast irons - Part 1: Graphite classification by visual analysis (ISO/DIS 945-1:2006)(prEN ISO 945-1 (2008-07))

prEN ISO 945-1:2008

Microstructure of cast irons - Part 1: Graphite classification by visual analysis (ISO/FDIS 945-1:2008) / Note: Intended as replacement for EN ISO 945 (1994-07).

Metales no férreos en general

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

BWB WL Gesamtinhaltsübersicht:2008

Material handbook for military engineering - Assembly of content

Cobre y aleaciones de cobre

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

BWB WL 2.1:2006 (ANULADA)

Material handbook for military engineering - Partial survey - Copper alloy(BWB WL 2.1 (2008-10))

BWB WL 2.1:2008

Material handbook for military engineering - Partial survey - Copper alloy

British Standards Institution (BSI)

DD CEN/TS 15025:2006 (ANULADA)

Copper and copper alloys. Determination of magnesium content. Flame atomic absorption spectrometry method (FAAS)

DD CEN/TS 15022-4:2006 (ANULADA)

Copper and copper alloys. Determination of tin content. Medium tin content. Flame atomic absorption spectrometry method (FAAS)

DD CEN/TS 14938-2:2006 (ANULADA)

Copper and copper alloys. Determination of bismuth content. FAAS method

DD CEN/TS 15023-3:2006 (ANULADA)

Copper and copper alloys. Determination of nickel content. Flame atomic absorption spectrometry method (FAAS)

Titanio y aleaciones de titanio

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM E 1409:2005 (ANULADA)

Standard Test Method for Determination of Oxygen and Nitrogen in Titanium and Titanium Alloys by the Inert Gas Fusion Technique(ASTM E 1409 (2008))

ASTM E 1409:2008

Standard Test Method for Determination of Oxygen and Nitrogen in Titanium and Titanium Alloys by the Inert Gas Fusion Technique

Otros metales no férreos y sus aleaciones

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM E 1552:1993 (ANULADA)

Standard Test Method for Determining Hafnium in Zirconium and Zirconium Alloys Using the D-C Argon Plasma Spectrometer / Note: Approved 2002-00-00, 1998-00-00.(ASTM E 1552 (2008))

ASTM E 1552:2008

Standard Test Method for Determining Hafnium in Zirconium and Zirconium Alloys By Direct Current Plasma -Atomic Emission Spectrometry

Productos de fundición y productos de acero en general

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

BWB WL Gesamtinhaltsübersicht:2008

Material handbook for military engineering - Assembly of content

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM A 1008/A 1008Ma:2007 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Steel, Sheet, Cold-Rolled, Carbon, Structural, High-Strength Low-Alloy, High-Strength Low-Alloy with Improved Formability, Solution Hardened, and Bake Hardenable / Note: 2. revision 2007(ASTM A 1008/A 1008M (2008))

ASTM A 1008/A 1008M:2008

Standard Specification for Steel, Sheet, Cold-Rolled, Carbon, Structural, High-Strength Low-Alloy, High-Strength Low-Alloy with Improved Formability, Solution Hardened, and Bake Hardenable

Aceros para tratamiento térmico

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

BWB WL 1.7765:1975 (ANULADA)

Ö(BWB WL 1.7765 (2008-10))

BWB WL 1.2:1997 (ANULADA)

Ö(BWB WL 1.2 (2008-10))

BWB WL 1.2:2008

Material handbook for military engineering - Partial survey - Pipe steel

BWB WL 1.3:2008

Material handboook for military engineering - Partial survey - Steel used for components of heavy weapons

BWB WL 1.3:1997 (ANULADA)

Ö(BWB WL 1.3 (2008-10))

BWB WL 1.6959-3:1976 (ANULADA)

Ö(BWB WL 1.6959-3 (2008-10))

BWB WL 1.6959-2:1976 (ANULADA)

Ö(BWB WL 1.6959-2 (2008-10))

BWB WL 1.5:2006 (ANULADA)

Material handbook for military engineering - Partial survey - Ammunitions steel(BWB WL 1.5 (2008-10))

BWB WL 1.6959-1:1979 (ANULADA)

Ö(BWB WL 1.6959-1 (2008-10))

British Standards Institution (BSI)

DD CEN/TR 10347:2006 (ANULADA)

Guidance for forming of structural steels in processing

Aceros para armaduras de hormigón

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/DIS 15630-3:2007 (ANULADA)

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 3: Prestressing steel(ISO/DIS 15630-3 (2008-08))

ISO/DIS 15630-1:2008

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 1: Reinforcing bars, wire rod and wire / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 15630-1 (2002-04).

ISO/DIS 15630-2:2008

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 2: Welded fabric / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 15630-2 (2002-04).

ISO/DIS 15630-3:2008

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 3: Prestressing steel / Note: Intended as replacement for ISO 15630-3 (2002-04).

ISO/DIS 15630-1:2007 (ANULADA)

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 1: Reinforcing bars, wire rod and wire(ISO/DIS 15630-1 (2008-08))

ISO/DIS 15630-2:2007 (ANULADA)

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 2: Welded fabric(ISO/DIS 15630-2 (2008-08))

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

prEN ISO 15630-3:2007 (ANULADA)

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 3: Prestressing steel (ISO/DIS 15630-3:2007)(prEN ISO 15630-3 (2008-08))

prEN ISO 15630-1:2007 (ANULADA)

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 1: Reinforcing bars, wire rod and wire (ISO/DIS 15630-1:2007)(prEN ISO 15630-1 (2008-08))

prEN ISO 15630-2:2007 (ANULADA)

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 2: Welded fabric (ISO/DIS 15630-2:2007)(prEN ISO 15630-2 (2008-08))

prEN ISO 15630-1:2008

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 1: Reinforcing bars, wire rod and wire (ISO/DIS 15630-1:2008) / Note: Intended as replacement for EN ISO 15630-1 (2002-04).

prEN ISO 15630-2:2008

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 2: Welded fabric (ISO/DIS 15630-2:2008) / Note: Intended as replacement for EN ISO 15630-2 (2002-04).

prEN ISO 15630-3:2008

Steel for the reinforcement and prestressing of concrete - Test methods - Part 3: Prestressing steel (ISO/DIS 15630-3:2008) / Note: Intended as replacement for EN ISO 15630-3 (2002-04).

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS 8666:2005 (ANULADA)

Scheduling, dimensioning, bending and cutting of steel reinforcement for concrete. Specification

BS 8666:2000 (ANULADA)

Specification for scheduling, dimensioning, bending and cutting of steel reinforcement for concrete(BS 8666:2005)

BS 4483:2005 (ANULADA)

Steel fabric for the reinforcement of concrete. Specification

BS 4482:2005 (ANULADA)

Steel wire for the reinforcement of concrete products. Specification

BS 4449:2005 (ANULADA)

Steel for the reinforcement of concrete. Weldable reinforcing steel. Bar, coil and decoiled product. Specification

Aceros inoxidables

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE-prEN 10264-4:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Alambres de acero para cables. Parte 4: Alambre de acero inoxidable.

PNE-prEN 10270-3:2008

Alambres de acero para muelles mecánicos. Parte 3: Alambres de acero inoxidable para muelles.

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

BWB WL 1.3964-6:2003 (ANULADA)

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X 2 CrNiMnMoNNb 21 16 5 3 - Part 6: Seamless rolled rings(BWB WL 1.3964-6 (2008-10))

BWB WL 1.3914-1:2008

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X2CrNiMnMoNNb21-15-7-3 - Part 1: Plates

BWB WL 1.3914-2:2008

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X2CrNiMnMoNNb21-15-7-3 - Part 2: Bars and sections

BWB WL 1.3914-3:2008

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X2CrNiMnMoNNb21-15-7-3 - Part 3: Forgings

BWB WL 1.3951-1:2008

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X2CrNiMoN22-15 - Part 1: Plates

BWB WL 1.6959-2:2008

Quenched and tempered steel for heavy ordnance - 35NiCrMoV12-5 - Part 2: Forgings

BWB WL 1.6959-1:2008

Quenched and tempered steel for heavy ordnance - 35NiCrMoV12-5 - Part 1: Pipe steel

BWB WL 1.6943:2008

Steel used for components of heavy weapons - 32NiCrMoV12-3 - Forgings

BWB WL 1.3951-2:2008

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X2CrNiMoN22-15 - Part 2: Bars and sections

BWB WL 1.3951-3:2008

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X2CrNiMoN22-15 - Part 3: Forgings

BWB WL 1.6959-3:2008

Quenched and tempered steel for heavy ordnance - 35NiCrMoV12-5 - Part 3: Closing wedges

BWB WL 1.7765:2008

Pipe steel for machine weapons - 32CrMoV12-10 - Quenched and tempered steel

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BIP 3045:2006 (ANULADA)

Stainless steels and delivery conditions CD-ROM

PD 970:2005 (ANULADA)

Wrought steels for mechanical and allied engineering purposes. Requirements for carbon, carbon manganese and alloy hot worked or cold finished steels

BS 970-1:1996 (ANULADA)

Specification for wrought steels for mechanical and allied engineering purposes. General inspection and testing procedures and specific requirements for carbon, carbon manganese, alloy and stainless steels(BS EN 10083-1:1991*BS EN 10084:1998*BS EN 10085:2001*BS EN 10087:1999*BS EN 10095:1999*BS EN 10250-4:2000*PD 970:2001)

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM A 1018/A 1018M:2007 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Steel, Sheet and Strip, Heavy-Thickness Coils, Hot-Rolled, Carbon, Commercial, Drawing, Structural, High-Strength Low-Alloy, High-Strength Low-Alloy with Improved Formability, and Ultra-High Strength(ASTM A 1018/A 1018M (2008))

ASTM A 1011/A 1011M:2007 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Steel, Sheet and Strip, Hot-Rolled, Carbon, Structural, High-Strength Low-Alloy, High-Strength Low-Alloy with Improved Formability, and Ultra-High Strength(ASTM A 1011/A 1011M (2008))

ASTM A 1018/A 1018M:2008

Standard Specification for Steel, Sheet and Strip, Heavy-Thickness Coils, Hot-Rolled, Carbon, Commercial, Drawing, Structural, High-Strength Low-Alloy, High-Strength Low-Alloy with Improved Formability, and Ultra-High Strength

ASTM A 1011/A 1011M:2008

Standard Specification for Steel, Sheet and Strip, Hot-Rolled, Carbon, Structural, High-Strength Low-Alloy, High-Strength Low-Alloy with Improved Formability, and Ultra-High Strength

Aceros para muelles

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE-prEN 10270-1:2008

Alambres de acero para muelles mecánicos. Parte 1: Alambres para muelles de acero no aleado, patentado, estirado en frío.

PNE-prEN 10270-2:2008

Alambre de acero para muelles. Parte 2: Alambres de acero templados en aceite y revenidos.

PNE-prEN 10270-3:2008

Alambres de acero para muelles mecánicos. Parte 3: Alambres de acero inoxidable para muelles.

Aceros para aplicaciones a presión

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

EN 10213/AC:2008

Steel castings for pressure purposes

Aceros con propiedades magnéticas específicas

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

BWB WL 1.1:2004 (ANULADA)

Material handbook for military engineering - Partial survey - Non magnetizable steel(BWB WL 1.1 (2008-10))

BWB WL 1.1:2008

Material handbook for military engineering - Partial survey - Non magnetizable steel

Aceros no aleados

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

BWB WL 1.1134:1979 (ANULADA)

Ö(BWB WL 1.1134 (2008-10))

BWB WL 1.5:2008

Material handbook for military engineering - Partial survey - Ammunitions steel

BWB WL 1.1134:2008

Steel for ammunition - Unalloyed steel - C19E

Productos y semiproductos planos de acero

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO 10384:2001 (ANULADA)

Hot-rolled carbon steel sheet as defined by chemical composition(ISO 10384 (2008-08))

ISO 6932:2008

Cold-reduced carbon steel strip with a maximum carbon content of 0,25 %

ISO 10384:2008

Hot-rolled carbon steel sheet as defined by chemical composition

ISO/DIS 4995:2007 (ANULADA)

Hot-rolled steel sheet of structural quality(ISO 4995 (2008-08))

ISO 4995:2001 (ANULADA)

Hot-rolled steel sheet of structural quality(ISO 4995 (2008-08))

ISO/DIS 5951:2007 (ANULADA)

Hot-rolled steel sheet of higher yield strength with improved formability(ISO 5951 (2008-08))

ISO 5951:2001 (ANULADA)

Hot-rolled steel sheet of higher yield strength with improved formability(ISO 5951 (2008-08))

ISO/DIS 6932:2007 (ANULADA)

Cold-reduced carbon steel strip with a maximum carbon content of 0,25 %(ISO 6932 (2008-08))

ISO 6932:2001 (ANULADA)

Cold-reduced carbon steel strip with a maximum carbon content of 0,25 %(ISO 6932 (2008-08))

ISO/DIS 10384:2007 (ANULADA)

Hot-rolled carbon steel sheet as defined by chemical composition(ISO 10384 (2008-08))

ISO 4995:2008

Hot-rolled steel sheet of structural quality

ISO 5951:2008

Hot-rolled steel sheet of higher yield strength with improved formability

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

BWB WL 1.3964-1:2003 (ANULADA)

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X 2 CrNiMnMoNNb 21 16 5 3 - Part 1: Plates(BWB WL 1.3964-1 (2008-10))

DIN 6930-2:1989 (ANULADA)

Steel stampings; general tolerances

DIN 6930-1:1983 (ANULADA)

Stamped steel parts; technical delivery conditions

BWB WL 1.3964-6:2008

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X2CrNiMnMoNNb21-16-5-3 - Part 6: Seamless rolled rings

BWB WL 1.3964-1:2008

Non-magnetizable austenitic steel - X2CrNiMnMoNNb21-16-5-3 - Part 1: Plates

DIN 6932:1983 (ANULADA)

Design rules for stamped steel parts

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BIP 3045:2006 (ANULADA)

Stainless steels and delivery conditions CD-ROM

Alambres, cables y cadenas de acero

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE-prEN 10244-2:2008

Alambre de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos metálicos no ferrosos sobre alambre de acero. Parte 2: Recubrimientos de cinc o de aleaciones de cinc.

PNE-prEN 10245-1:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre. Parte 1: Reglas generales.

PNE-prEN 10245-2:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre. Parte 2: Recubrimiento de PVC en alambres.

PNE-prEN 10245-3:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre. Parte 3: Recubrimiento de PE en alambres.

PNE-prEN 10245-4:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre de acero. Parte 4: Alambre recubierto de poliéster.

PNE-prEN 10245-5:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Recubrimientos orgánicos del alambre de acero. Parte 5: Alambre recubierto de poliamida.

PNE-prEN 10264-1:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Alambres de acero para cables. Parte 1: Requisitos generales.

PNE-prEN 10264-2:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Alambres de acero para cables. Parte 2: Alambre de acero no aleado estirado en frío para cables para uso general.

PNE-prEN 10264-3:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Alambres de acero para cables. Parte 3: Alambres redondos  y perfilados, de acero no aleado, para fuertes solicitaciones.

PNE-prEN 10264-4:2008

Alambres de acero y productos de alambre. Alambres de acero para cables. Parte 4: Alambre de acero inoxidable.

PNE-prEN 10270-1:2008

Alambres de acero para muelles mecánicos. Parte 1: Alambres para muelles de acero no aleado, patentado, estirado en frío.

PNE-prEN 10270-2:2008

Alambre de acero para muelles. Parte 2: Alambres de acero templados en aceite y revenidos.

PNE-prEN 10270-3:2008

Alambres de acero para muelles mecánicos. Parte 3: Alambres de acero inoxidable para muelles.

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BIP 3045:2006 (ANULADA)

Stainless steels and delivery conditions CD-ROM

BS 1554:1990 (ANULADA)

Specification for stainless and heat-resisting steel round wire(BS EN 10088-3:2005)

Perfiles de acero

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

PNE 36523:2008

Productos de acero. Perfil U de alas paralelas (UPE). Medidas.

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS 4-1:2005 (ANULADA)

Structural steel sections. Specification for hot-rolled sections

Canalizaciones y tubos de acero para usos específicos

Association Française de Normalisation (AFNOR)

NF A49-862:1988 (ANULADA)

Steel tubes. Straightening test on tubular half-ferrule.

NF A49-858:1988 (ANULADA)

Steel tubes. Bend test on test pieces taken from tubes.

Fundición y acero moldeado

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/FDIS 11971:2008 (ANULADA)

Steel and iron castings - Visual examination of surface quality(ISO 11971 (2008-09))

ISO 11971:2008

Steel and iron castings - Visual examination of surface quality

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

EN 10340/AC:2008

Steel castings for structural uses

Piezas forjadas

Deutsches Institut für Normung (DIN)

BWB WL 1.6943:1987 (ANULADA)

Steel for components of heavy weapons; 32 NiCrMoV 12 3; forgings(BWB WL 1.6943 (2008-10))

Otros productos de fundición y productos de acero

Asociación Española de Normalización y Certificación (AENOR)

UNE 41950-1:1994 (ANULADA)

Panel de poliuretano con capas de cobertura metálicas o no metálicas. Parte 1: con capas metálicas.

Productos de aluminio

European Committee for Standardization (CEN)

prEN 1706:2008

Aluminium and aluminium alloys - Castings - Chemical composition and mechanical properties / Note: Intended as replacement for EN 1706 (1998-03).

prEN 1676:2008

Aluminium and aluminium alloys - Alloyed ingots for remelting - Specifications / Note: Intended as replacement for EN 1676 (1996-11).

British Standards Institution (BSI)

BS EN 12020-1:2008 (ANULADA)

Aluminium and aluminium alloys. Extruded precision profiles in alloys EN AW-6060 and EN AW-6063. Technical conditions for inspection and delivery

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM B 917/B 917M:2007 (ANULADA)

Standard Practice for Heat Treatment of Aluminum-Alloy Castings from All Processes(ASTM B 917/B 917M (2008))

ASTM B 221:2006 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Aluminum and Aluminum-Alloy Extruded Bars, Rods, Wire, Profiles, and Tubes(ASTM B 221 (2008))

ASTM B 917/B 917M:2008

Standard Practice for Heat Treatment of Aluminum-Alloy Castings from All Processes

ASTM B 221:2008

Standard Specification for Aluminum and Aluminum-Alloy Extruded Bars, Rods, Wire, Profiles, and Tubes

Productos de titanio

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM B 863:2008 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Wire(ASTM B 863a (2008))

ASTM B 862:2008 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Welded Pipe(ASTM B 862a (2008))

ASTM B 861:2008 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Seamless Pipe(ASTM B 861a (2008))

ASTM B 381:2008 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Forgings(ASTM B 381a (2008))

ASTM B 367:2008 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Castings(ASTM B 367a (2008))

ASTM B 348:2008 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Bars and Billets(ASTM B 348a (2008))

ASTM B 265:2008 (ANULADA)

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Strip, Sheet, and Plate(ASTM B 265a (2008))

ASTM B 863a:2008

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Wire / Note: 2. revision 2008

ASTM B 862a:2008

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Welded Pipe / Note: 2. revision 2008

ASTM B 861a:2008

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Seamless Pipe / Note: 2. revision 2008

ASTM B 381a:2008

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Forgings / Note: 2. revision 2008

ASTM B 367a:2008

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Castings / Note: 2. revision 2008

ASTM B 348a:2008

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Bars and Billets / Note: 2. revision 2008

ASTM B 265a:2008

Standard Specification for Titanium and Titanium Alloy Strip, Sheet, and Plate / Note: 2. revision 2008

Pulvimetalurgia

International Organization for Standardization (ISO)

ISO/DIS 28079:2008

Hardmetals - Palmquist toughness test

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)

ASTM B 925:2003 (ANULADA)

Standard Practices for Production and Preparation of Powder Metallurgy (P/M) Test Specimens(ASTM B 925 (2008))

ASTM B 925:2008

Standard Practices for Production and Preparation of Powder Metallurgy (PM) Test Specimens


[image: image1.jpg][image: image2.png]AENOR



